# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chemtura Corporation		07/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sonneborn Inc.
Street Address:	575 Corporate Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 415
City:	Mahwah
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07430
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1188288	BARIUM PETRONATE
Registration Number:	0984262	CALCIUM PETRONATE
Registration Number:	348440	PETRONATE
Serial Number:	85067645	ISO-PETRONATE
Serial Number:	85067651	PETRONATE EOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900168622

(202)739-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-739-5652 Phone:

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.; Attn: TMSU

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0563

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064658-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	08/04/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=chemturasonnebom us#page1.tif source=chemturasonnebom us#page2.tif source=chemturasonnebom us#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0564

## UNITED STATES

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749 ("Assignor"), and Sonneborn Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 575 Corporate Drive, Suite 415, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record title owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications for registrations identified on the attached Schedule of Marks and the related common law trademark rights (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on July 30, 2010, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of July 30, 2010, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor	Assigned:
Chemiura Corporation	Sonneborn Inc.
By Bus A Stakety	$\mathrm{By}_{\mathrm{i}}$
Name: Billie S. Flaherty	Name:
Tille: Senior Vice President	Title:
Date: July 30, 2010	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0565

#### UNITED STATES

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749 ("Assignor"), and Sonneborn Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 575 Corporate Drive, Suite 415, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 USA ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record title owner of the United States trademark registrations and applications for registrations identified on the attached Schedule of Marks and the related common law trademark rights (collectively, the "Marks"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and desires to confirm having assigned all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor did, on July 30, 2010, by separate instrument, assign certain of its assets and business to Assignee, including all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms having assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee, effective as of July 30, 2010, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks arising prior to the effective date of the assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Chemtura Corporation	Sonneborn Inc.
Ву:	By: James Stoff
Name:	Name: JAMES STIFF
Title:	Title: C FO
Date:	Date: July 30, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0566

# SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Trademark	Application Number
ISO-PETRONATE	85067645
PETRONATE EOR	85067651

Trademark	Registration Number
BARIUM PETRONATE	1188288
CALCIUM PETRONATE	984262
PETRONATE (Stylized)	348440

TRADEMARK REEL: 004254 FRAME: 0567

**RECORDED: 08/04/2010**